AGREEMENT FOR THE PERFORMANCE OF SERVICES 
BY AND BETWEEN THE 

CITY OF SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA, 
AND 

VICKI VANDERBURG, INC. DBA POWER SYSTEMS OPERATIONS 

EXHIBITB 

FEE SCHEDULE 

In no event shall the amount billed to City by Contractor for services under this Agreement 
exceed three hundred fourteen thousand six hundred dollars ($314,600.00), subject to budget 
appropriations. 

See attached proposal in Exhibit A. 

AGREEMENT FOR THE PERFORMANCE OF SERVICES 
BY AND BETWEEN THE 

CITY OF SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA, 
AND 

VICKI VANDERBURG, INC. DBA POWER SYSTEMS OPERATIONS 

EXHIBITC 

INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS